UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 18120068001 Fee: $66.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
This Instrument prepared by Cook County Recorder of Deeds
and after recording should be Date: 04/30/2018 09:41 AM Pg: 10of 10

returned to:

Infand Bank and Trust
2805 Butterfield Road Suite 200
QOak Brook, IL 60523

Property Address:
4161 Butterfield Road, Hillside, IL 60162
4141 Washington Boulevard, Hillside, IL 60162

PIN Number(s)
See Exhibits A& 5

MENDMENT TC LOAN DOCUMENTS

This Amendment to Loan Ducuments (this “Amendment”) dated as of April 13, 2018 is by and
among Ace Anodizing & Impiegnating, Inc., an Indiana Corporation, (“Borrower 17), 4141
Washington, LLC, an lllinois Limited Liability Company (“Borrower 2"}, and Iniand Bank and Trust,
an lllinois state chartered banking insiitution (the “Lender") and amends the following documents:

Revolving Loan Documents (Borrower 1)

Promissory Note in the principal amount of $500,000.00; Business Loan Agreement,
Commercial Security Agreement each dated as of October 16, 2017, between Lender and Borrower
1 (as the same may be amended, restated, medified. renewed, extended, substituted and/or
replaced from time to time, together with any documents exe.cuted pursuant thereto, collectively, the
"Revolving Loan Documents”).

Term Loan Documents (Borrower 1)

Promissory Note in the principal amount of $200,000.00; Business Lozn Agreement, Commercial
Security Agreement each dated as of October 25, 2017, between Lender and Borrower 1 (as the
same may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, extended, substituted and‘or replaced from
time to time, together with any documents executed pursuant thereto, collectively, ihe “Term Loan
Documents’).

Term Loan Documents (Borrower 1)

Promissory Note in the principal amount of $340,000.00; Business Loan Agreement, each dated
October 25, 2017; Mortgage dated October 25, 2017 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, lllinois on November 2, 2017 as document number 1730657153 and Assignment of Rents
dated October 25, 2017 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lilinois on November
2, 2017 as document number 1730657154 (as more specifically described in Exhibit A); between
Lender and Borrower 1 (as the same may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, extended,
substituted and/or replaced from time to time, together with any documents executed pursuant or
incidental thereto, collectively, the "Term Loan Documents").



1812006001 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Term Loan Documents (Borrower 2)

Promissory Note in the principal amount of $450,000.00; Business Loan Agreement, each dated
October 25, 2017: Mortgage dated October 25, 2017 recorded with the Recarder of Deeds of Cook
County, lllinois on November 2, 2017 as document number 1730657156 and Assignment of Rents
dated October 25, 2017 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cock County, lllinois on November
2, 2017 as document number 1730657157 (as more specifically described in Exhibit B); between
Lender and Borrower 2 (as the same may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, extended,
substituted and/or replaced from time to time, together with any documents executed pursuant or
incidental thereto, collectively, the "Term Loan Documents”).

Non-Revolviig Loan Documents (Borrower 2)

Promissory Notz in the principal amount of $750,000.00 and Construction Loan Agreement, each
dated April 13, 2078 'and Construction Mortgage dated April 13, 2018 recorded with the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook Courity, linois on April 24, 2018 as document number 1811401126 and Assignment
of Rents dated April 13, 2518 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on April
24, 2018 as document niiber 1811401127 (as more specifically described in Exhibit B); and
Construction Mortgage dated April.13, 2018 recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
lllinois on Aprit 24, 2018 as docuinent number 1811449271 and Assignment of Rents dated April 13,
2018 recorded with the Recorder ¢f Deeds of Cook County, lllinois on April 24, 2018 as document
number 1811449272 (as more specitically described in Exhibit A); between Lender and Borrower 2
(as the same may be amended, restated. modified, renewed, extended, substituted and/or replaced
from time to time, together with any documeiits executed pursuant or incidental thereto, collectively,
the "Non-Revolving Loan Documents™).

Borrower 1 and Borrower 2 are affiliates in that they share, directly or indirectly, common ownership
and/or control,

Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined hierein chall have the same meaning as in
the referenced Loan Documents (as hereinafter defined).

The parties hereto agree as follows:
AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

1.1 Cross Collateralization / Cross Default.

(i) Borrower t acknowledges and agrees that (A) any and all collateral jiisdged as
security in favor of Lender pursuant to the Borrower 1 Loan Documents secures not only the
indebtedness, liabilities and obligations, howsoever arising or created, of Borrower 1 to Lender,
including, but not limited to, as evidenced by the Borrower 1 Loan Documents (the “Borrower 1
Liabilities”) but also any indebtedness, liabilities and obligations, howsoever arising or created, of
Borrower 2 to Lender, including, but not limited to, as evidenced by the Borrower 2 Loan Documents
(the “Borrower 2 Liabilities”); and (B) Lender shall not release any lien on any collateral given to
secure the Borrower 1 Loan Documents unless and until all of Borrower 1's Liabilities and Borrower
2's Liabilities are paid in full, and (C) any “Default” or “Event of Default’ (however such terms are
defined) by Borrower 2 under any Borrower 2 Loan Documents shall be a default under the
Borrower 1 Loan Documents.

(ii) Borrower 2 acknowledges and agrees that (A) any and all collatera! pledged as
security in favor of Lender pursuant to the Borrower 2 Loan Documents secures not only the
indebtedness, liabilities and obligations, howsoever arising or created, of Borrower 2 to Lender,

2



1812006001 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

including, but not limited to, as evidenced by the Borrower 2 Loan Documents (the “Borrower 2
Liabilities") but also any indebtedness, liabilities and obligations, howsoever arising or created, of
Borrower 1 to Lender, including, but not limited to, as evidenced by the Borrower 1 Loan Documents
(the "Borrower 1 Liabilities”); and (B) Lender shall not release any lien on any collateral given to
secure the Borrower 2 Loan Documents unless and until all of Borrower 2's Liabilities and Borrower
1's Liabilities are paid in full, and (C) any "Default’ or "Event of Default” (however such terms are
defined) by Borrower 1 under any Borrower 1 Loan Documents shall be a default under the
Borrower 2 Loan Documents.

1.2 Omnibus Amendment. Each of the Borrower 1 Loan Documents and Borrower 2 Loan
Documents (collectively, the “Loan Documents”) shall be deemed amended to give effect to the
provisions ofthis Amendment without need for referencing each of the Loan Documents by name.
Without limitiric the generality of the foregoing, Borrower 1, Borrower 2 and Lender acknowledge
that the term “Agreements”, “Documents”, "Related Documents” and/or “Other Agreements” shall
mean all of the Loun Documents as modified by this Amendment (and any notes, amendments and
agreements deliverea in connection herewith) and shall now be deemed to include this Amendment
and any other documents,. instruments or agreements executed in connection herewith. To the
extent the terms of this A'nendment are inconsistent with the terms of the Loan Documents, the
provisions of this Amendmen’ shall govern. The terms and provisions of the Loan Documents shall
remain in full force and effect as modified by this Amendment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



1812006001 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment to be duly
executed as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

INLAND BANK AND TRUST,
An lllinois_$tate Charterecyaanking Institution

Name: / Ao S (VRS
Title_Jiox Pt ipuad

A

%
Nafne:

David B. Vaughn

Title: President

Title: Manager

';h’é'rforego g Amendment dated April 13, 2018 between Lendei and Sorrower is hereby consented
and agreedito by the following guarantor(s) of the obligations of Bo1over.

Bavid B-Vaug(n, an individual

Impregnating, Inc., an Indiana Corporation

By:
Nafle: David B, Vaughn— ™
Title: President

Date: April 13, 2018



[ OV

1812006001 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower 1 {Ace Anodizing & Impregnating, Inc.)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
Aot ) ss.
COUNTY OFGO0OK )

104
On this? :{“ day of A/ Al , 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeare Cavid B. Vaughn, an individual, to me personally known, who, being by me duly
sworn did say that !ie.iz the President of Ace Anodizing & Impregnating, Inc., an Indiana
Corporation, and that sai'‘-instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said individual
acknowledged the execution i said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company, and
acknowledged to me that he ex<cuted the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I 1iave hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year last above written.
)

o

- Q .
L”/‘*f]‘ //f’
OFFICIAL SEAL Notgry Public 7

ANITA J FLASSIG

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/14118 My Commission Expiés: 7/ g/ / (

Borrower 2 (4141 Washington, LLC)

STATE OF ILLINQIS )

ok} ss.
COUNTY OF C )

On this E"éday of __# FAIL 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared David B. Vaughn, an individual, to me personally known, who, being by me duly
sworn did say that he is a Manager of 4141 Washington, LLC, an lllinois Limited Liability Company,
and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said individual acknowledged
the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year last above written.

QFFICIAL SEAL
ANITA J FLASSIG

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/14/18




1812006001 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /- /‘/» /()

Lender

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
Wil } ss.

COUNTY Or-ZOQK )

L
On this;:_ day of A’/)&/L . 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appearea . ames Cox, an individual, to me personally known, who, being by me duly
sworn did say that he is tha Vice President-Commercial Banking of Inland Bank and Trust, an lllincis
state chartered banking ir.stitution, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company
and said individual acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of

said company, and acknowleuygza to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, 1 hewe hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year iast above written.

20y
R £ ; ~

AARAN N
OFFICIAL SEAL

ANITA J FLASSIG
F ILLINCIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE O
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0714118

Notary Punlic

My Commission Expires: 7/“{ A




1812006001 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Guarantor (David B. Vaughn)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
pirll ) ss.
COUNTY OF 6QOK )

On this’ 3 day of ! 41% 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared David B. Vaughn, an individual, to me personally known, and said individual
acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said individual, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my harid and affixed my official seal the day
and year last aocve written.

AN AAAAA AN AR .1-5_, 4 / }
OFFICIAL SEAI 3 L

ANITA J FLASSIC Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/14145

'"/-"N\AMAMAW:AA; I .
My Commission Expires: 74,1 ¢

Guarantor (Ace Angdizing & impregnating. nc.)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
Wit ) ss.
COUNTY OF COQK )

On this E day of BPLIL . 2018, before ma, 8 Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared David B. Vaughn, an individual, to me perso'.al.v known, who, being by me duly
sworn did say that he is the President of Ace Anodizing ¢ Imuregnating, Inc., an Indiana
Corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of saic’ company and sald individual
acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and-Jexd of said company, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes thereir stated,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand and)affixed my cfficial seal the day
and year last above written.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ANITA J FLASSIG ,

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS Notary Public :
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0714118

My Commission Expires:__ 7+ { 4+ ¥




1812006001 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

4161 Butterfield Road, Hillside, IL 60162

Lots 8, 9 and 10 (except that part taken for widening Washingten Boulevard) and all that part of Lots 11
and 12 and adjoining vacated alleys lying Westerly of a straight line, said line being the Extension to the
Southeast of the Westerly Line of Lot 7 to its intersection with the South Line of Lot 12, extended east,
also all of Lots 13, 14, 15 and half of the adjoining vacated alley, all in Block 4; also Lots 1, 2, 35 and 36,
in Block 5, trgether with ali of vacated Geneva Avenue lying between Blocks 4 and 5 in Thomas Rowan's
Subdivisicn, Sescribed as lying North of the Northerly line of the Chicago and Great Western Railway and
Southerly of tie Mortherly line of Lot 36 in Block 5 extended to West Line of Aforesaid Block 4 all in
Thomas Rowar.'s-3ubdivision of Lots 1to 8, 15 10 23, 32 TO37, and 42, 43, 48, 49, 50, 55, 57, together
with vacated strezt butween said Lots 2, 3 and 4, all in J.h. Whiteside and Company's Madison Street
Addition, in Section §, Tavnship 39 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,
lllinois.

16-08-419-010-0000
15-08-419-011-0000
15-08-419-012-0000
15-08-419-013-0000
15-08-420-001-0000
15-08-420-011-0000
15-08-420-012-0000
15-08-420-013-0000
15-08-420-028-0000



1812006001 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITB

4141 Washington Boulevard, Hillside, [L 60162
Parcel 1A

Lots 1, 2, and 3 {except that portion of said Lots 1, 2, and 3 lying North of a straight line extending from a
point in the East Line of said Lot 1, 54.83 feet North of the Southeast corner of Said Lot 1 to a point in the
Westerly line of Said Lot 3, 78.45 feet Northerly of the Southwest comer of Said Lot 3); all in Block 4 in
Thomas Rewan's Subdivision of Lots 1 to 6 inclusive, 15 to 23 inclusive, 32 to 37 inclusive, Lots 42, 43,
48, 49, 50, 55,36, and 57 together with vacated streets between said Lots 2, 3, and 4 all in J.h. Whiteside
and Company's mMadison Street Addition in Section 8, Township 39 North, Range 12, East of the Third
Principal Meridiaii-woether with North 1/2 of alley abutting Lots § and 7 aforesaid, in Cook County, llingis.

Parcel 1B:

Lot 4 (except that portion | Said Lot 4 described as follows: commencing at the Northeast Corner of Said
Lot, thence Southerly along the Erstzrly line of Said Lot, a distance of 21.55 feet; thence West a distance
of 15.8 feet to a point; thence Westerly along a line parallel with and 17 feet South of the South Line of
Butterfield Road, a distance of 9.85 fiet to the Westerly line of Said Lot 4; thence Northerly along the
Westerly line of Said Lot 4, a distance uf 17 feet to the Southerly line of Butterfield Road; thence Easterly
along the Southerly line of Butterfield Road tu the place of beginning); all in Block 4 in Thomas Rowan's
Subdivision of Lots 1 to 6 inclusive, 15 to 23-&irlusive, 32 to 37 inclusive, Lots 42, 43, 48, 49, 50, 55, 56,
and 57 together with vacated streets between said Lots 2, 3, and 4 all in J.h. Whiteside and Company's
Madison Street Addition in Section 8, Township 39 Norin, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian;
together with North 1/2 of alley abutting Lots 6 and 7 a’oresaid, in Cook County, lflinois.

Parcel 1C:

Lots 5, 6, and 7 {except the Northwesterly 17 feet of said Lots 5./57and 7 being the Portion of said Lots
lying Northwesterly of a line parallel with and 17 feet Southeasterly of the Southeasterly street line of
Butterfield Road), all in Block 4 in Thomas Rowan's Subdivision of Lots.1.t0 6 inclusive, 15 to 23 inclusive,
32 to 37 inclusive, Lots 42, 43, 48, 49, 50, 55, 56, and 57 together with vacatzd streets between said Lots
2, 3, and 4 all in J.h. Whiteside and Company's Madison Street Addition in Szcrion 8, Township 39 North,
Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian; together with North 1/2 of alley nbuting Lots 6 and 7
aforesaid, in Cook County, lllinois.

Parcel 1D:

Lots 39, and 40 in Block 4 in Thomas Rowan's Subdivision in Lots 1 to & inclusive, 15 to 23 riosive, 32
to 37 inclusive, 42, 43, 48, 49, 50, 55, 56, and 57, together with vacated streets between said Lot 2, 3,
and 4, all in J.h, Whiteside and Company's Madison Street Addition in Section 8, Township 39 Nuith,
Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, together with the East 1/2 of alley abutting said Lots 39,
and 40, and abutting the West Line of Said Lot 40 extended North to the center line of the East and West
Alley North of and adjoining said Lot 40 and said North Line extended West to the center of North and
South Alley, all in Cook County, llinois.

Parcel 1E:

The vacated alley lying Northerly of Lot 40 and between the East and West Lines of Said Lot 40 extended
North in Block 4 in Thomas Rowan's Subdivision aforesaid, in Cook County, llinois.

Parcel 2A:

Lots 33, 34, 35, and 36 in Block 4 in Thomas Rowan's Subdivision of Lots 1 to 6 inclusive, 15to 23



1812006001 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

inclusive, 32 to 37 inclusive, and Lots 42, 43, 48, 48, 50, 56, and 57 together with vacated street between
said Lots 2, 3, and 4 all in J.h. Whiteside and Company’s Madison Street Addition in Section 8, Township
39 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, llincis.

Parcel 2B:

The East 1/2 of the vacated alley lying West of and adjoining Lots 33, 34, 35, and 36 in Block 4 in
Thomas Rowan's Subdivision, aforesaid, in Cock County, lllinois.

Parcel 2C:

Lots 37 and 38 in Block 4 in Thomas Rowan's Subdivision in Lots 1 to 6 inclusive, 15 te 23 inclusive, 32
to 37 inclusive; 42, 43, 48, 49, 50, 55, 56, and 57, together with vacated streets between said Lots 2, 3,
and 4, all in J.p-Whiteside and Company's Madison Street Addition in Section 8, Township 39 North,
Range 12, Eastof the Third Principal Meridian, together with the East 1/2 of alley abutting said Lots 37
and 38, in Cook Trunty, lllinois.

Parcel 2D:

All that part of Lots 11, 12,-and 1/2 of the Vacated Alleys Adjoining said Lots 11 and 12 in Block 4 in
Thomas Rowan's Subdivision cf Luts-1 to 8, both inclusive, 15 to 23 inclusive, 32 to 37 inclusive, 42, 43,
48, 49, 50, 55, 56, and 57, togethe with the vacated street between said Lots 2, 3, and 4 in J.h.

Whiteside and Company's Madison S(reet Addition in Section 8, Township 39 North, Range 12, East of
the Third Principal Meridian, bounded anr gzscribed as follows: commencing at the point of intersection of
the center line of the Easterly and Westeny vdcated alley in Block 4, aforesaid, and the extension
Southerly of the Westerly line of Lot 7 in Block 4 Aforesaid; thence Northeasterly along the center line of
said vacated alley a distance of 30.98 feet to its inter==ction with the center line of said vacated North and
South Alley in Block 4, Aforesaid; thence South alo)g the center line of said vacated North and South
Aliey to the South Line of Said Lot 12 extended east; tiense West along the South Line extended East of
Said Lot 12, a distance of 4.76 feet to its intersection wiin tne Westerly line extended Southerly of Said Lot
7; thence Northerly along the extension Southerly of the Westerly line of Said Lot 7, a distance of 82.69
feet to the place of beginning in Cook County, Illinois,

15-08-420-002-0000  15-08-420-029-0000
15-08-420-003-0000 15-08-420-033-0000
15-08-420-004-0000
15-08-420-005-0000
15-08-420-006-0000
15-08-420-007-0000
15-08-420-008-0000
15-08-420-016-0000
16-08-420-017-0000
15-08-420-018-0000
15-08-420-019-0000
15-08-420-020-0000
15-08-420-021-0000

10



